

Page/Policy	Action
APPENDIX 3	
Page 140 rep 19095	Remove the word “authorised” as any site should be considered regardless of planning status.
Page 125 Rep 19572	Amend in the Council assessment column “county” to “region”.
Pages 98 and 99 Reps 18695, 18591 and 19529	Typo - need to add “no” in between 'be' and 'more' in the Council assessment column to correct typing error and be consistent with the approach proposed.
APPENDIX 2	
GT2	Amend proposed policy wording to: “New Gypsy and traveller pitches will be proportionately distributed throughout the district to promote integration and assist equal access to services.
GT17A	Amend proposed policy wording from “half hourly” to “hourly” to better reflect the approach selected.
GT33	Final policy wording needs to reflect the different needs of Travelling Showpeople.
GT44A	Amend policy wording from “county” to “region”. The DPD should include a clear definition of what constitutes a transit site.
GT48	Amend policy wording to: “SCDC will support and encourage programmes and initiatives to regenerate SCDC managed Gypsy and Traveller sites at Whaddon and Blackwell if they remain in use following this GTDPD.
GT49	Option should not be pursued through a policy in the DPD, but instead should be explored through the new Community Strategy.
APPENDIX 4	
	Remove reference to 'Gypsy Preference Areas' from scoring matrix.